



Ohio Administrative Code

Rule 4751-1-16 Fees.

Effective: January 1, 2026

Fees provided for throughout Chapter 4751. of the Revised Code and Chapter 4751-1 of the Administrative Code shall be published by the board on this rule's fee schedule in the amounts allowed under Chapter 4751. of the Revised Code. Said fees are to be paid electronically (electronic checks and credit cards are accepted). All fees are non-refundable. All penalty fees are in addition to the required renewal fees.

Administrator residency application	\$250
Application for license	\$250
Endorsement of out-of-state license fee (from Ohio to another state)	\$150
Temporary license	\$350
Biennial registration renewal	\$800
Duplicate/replacement	\$25
Original license	\$800
Continuing education provider	See fee schedule in rule 4751-1-08 of the Administrative Code
Nursing home administrator license late renewal penalty	\$50 per calendar quarter that occurs during the period beginning on the date the license expires and ending on the last day of the calendar quarter during which the individual applies for license reinstatement, up to a maximum of \$200
Health services executive license	\$100
Health services executive annual license renewal	See fee schedule in section 4751.25 of the Revised Code
Health services executive license late renewal penalty	See fee schedule in section 4751.25 of the Revised Code
Criminal conviction determination	See fee schedule in section 9.78 of the Revised Code
